
National Institute for the Empowerment of Persons with Visual Disabilities (Divyangjan)
116, Rajpur Road, Dehradun (Uttarakhand)

DSE-VI
Statement of Marks-2019-21 SECOND YEAR THEORY

Examination of Center: Ashtavakra Institute of Rehabilitation Sciences & Research, Rohini, Delhi Held In JULY 2021

Paper-VIII Paper-IX Paper-X Paper-XI Paper-XII Paper-XIII Total Remark
S.No Name Roll No Int
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Total

 75
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1. AKASH POKHRIYAL 19213601 26 34 60 26 34 60 24 31 55 25 28 53 24 30 54 25 31 56 338 Pass

2. AMIT KUMAR 19213602 21 23 44 20 26 46 20 25 45 21 25 46 22 30 52 22 28 50 283 Pass

3. ANISHA TANWAR 19213603 25 30 55 23 32 55 22 25 47 24 34 58 23 30 53 23 28 51 319 Pass

4. BHARTI GROVER 19213604 25 34 59 26 36 62 25 28 53 27 36 63 26 34 60 27 39 66 363 Pass

5. GEETA 19213605 24 33 57 24 35 59 21 33 54 25 36 61 25 36 61 24 36 60 352 Pass

6. GULEZEHRA 19213606 23 31 54 24 26 50 21 24 45 23 30 53 24 29 53 25 34 59 314 Pass

7. JYOTI DEVI 19213607 24 30 54 26 35 61 23 18 41 26 28 54 24 28 52 26 36 62 324 Pass

8. KALU RAM JAT 19213608 20 30 50 20 33 53 19 20 39 19 32 51 20 27 47 21 36 57 297 Pass

9. KHUMA RAM 19213609 A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA 0 Absent in Theory-[All(Int & Ext)]

10. MS.MANJU 19213610 21 28 49 21 31 52 20 26 46 20 29 49 21 27 48 22 33 55 299 Pass

11. MANPHOOL 19213611 20 31 51 21 28 49 19 29 48 19 29 48 20 25 45 20 34 54 295 Pass

12. MUKESH KHOKHAR 19213612 20 29 49 22 29 51 21 27 48 21 25 46 22 26 48 21 35 56 298 Pass

13. MUKESH KUMAR JAT 19213613 21 33 54 20 36 56 20 24 44 19 30 49 20 29 49 21 37 58 310 Pass

14. MUSKAN 19213614 26 36 62 26 32 58 25 31 56 27 37 64 27 33 60 26 33 59 359 Pass

15. NITESH KUMAR 19213615 20 34 54 21 31 52 21 34 55 22 33 55 21 30 51 23 38 61 328 Pass

16. POOJA 19213616 25 33 58 25 32 57 22 30 52 24 34 58 23 31 54 24 31 55 334 Pass

17. MS.POOJA VISHNOI 19213617 21 31 52 23 24 47 20 28 48 22 30 52 21 31 52 22 37 59 310 Pass

18. PRIYANKA 19213618 20 32 52 21 28 49 19 23 42 20 27 47 20 31 51 20 27 47 288 Pass

19. RAHUL 19213619 19 25 44 21 18 39 19 21 40 19 21 40 20 25 45 19 23 42 250 Pass

20. RAMBEER SAMARIYA 19213620 20 27 47 20 26 46 20 24 44 21 32 53 22 25 47 21 31 52 289 Pass

21. RAVINA 19213621 26 36 62 26 33 59 24 27 51 27 33 60 27 34 61 27 32 59 352 Pass

22. ROHAN 19213622 20 25 45 22 23 45 20 19 39 21 27 48 22 30 52 22 28 50 279 Pass

23. SANDEEP 19213623 22 26 48 23 24 47 23 19 42 25 25 50 24 30 54 25 27 52 293 Pass

24. MS.SARITA VISHNOI 19213624 20 31 51 21 31 52 20 27 47 21 32 53 21 32 53 21 35 56 312 Pass

25. SHIVNARAYAN 19213625 21 23 44 20 28 48 20 24 44 20 34 54 20 32 52 21 35 56 298 Pass

26. SUBHASH BISHNOI 19213626 20 27 47 21 28 49 19 23 42 20 27 47 19 29 48 21 32 53 286 Pass

27. VARSHA BHARDWAJ 19213627 26 24 50 25 28 53 23 24 47 26 36 62 25 29 54 25 31 56 322 Pass

28. VED PRAKASH SAINI 19213628 24 33 57 24 30 54 22 26 48 23 37 60 24 36 60 23 33 56 335 Pass

29. VIKASH 19213629 23 32 55 23 33 56 21 30 51 22 38 60 23 35 58 21 34 55 335 Pass

30. VIRENDRA DADHICH 19213630 A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA 0 Absent in Theory-[All(Int & Ext)]

Note
Pass Percentage 40% in theory & 50% in practicum in each subject separately (Internal & External)
Pass Class 40 - 49.9%
Second Div 50 - 59.9%
First Div 60 - 74.9%
Distinction 75% or above
Place NIEPVD, Dehradun
Dated 14-10-2021 PREPARED BY CHECKED & VERIFIED BY INCHARGE, NIEPVD-NBER



National Institute for the Empowerment of Persons with Visual Disabilities (Divyangjan)
116, Rajpur Road, Dehradun (Uttarakhand)

DSE-VI
Statement of Marks-2019-21 SECOND YEAR PRACTICAL

Examination of Center: Ashtavakra Institute of Rehabilitation Sciences & Research, Rohini, Delhi Held In JULY 2021

Braille-1 Use Of Spl
App-2

O & M-3 Prep Tch Aid-
4

Pra.
Teaching-5

Project Work-
6

Prep of
T.Map-7

Practice.
Tech

Teaching of
(ECC)

Braille Use Of Spl
Apl

Teaching & Org (C.C.A For
VIC)

Community
Work

Total Grand
Total

Remark Grand
Total

Final Remark

S.No Name Roll No Int
60

Ext
40

Total
 100

Int
 30

Ext 
 20

Total
 50

Int
36

Ext
24

Total
 60

Int
36

Ext
24

Total
 60

Int
36

Ext
24

Total
 60

Int
45

Ext
30

Total
 75

Int
18

Ext
12

Total
 30

Int
36

Ext
24

Total
 60

Int
36

Ext 
 24

Total
 60

Int
60

Ext
40

Total
 100

Int
48

Ext
32

Total
 80

Int
60

Ext 
 40

Total
 100

Int
30

Ext 
 20

Total
 50

885 Theo+Prac
 1335

All Sem
 2635

1. AKASH POKHRIYAL 19213601 43 29 72 22 15 37 29 19 48 30 18 48 29 19 48 37 22 59 15 8 23 28 17 45 27 16 43 44 30 74 32 21 53 49 28 77 24 14 38 665 1003 Pass 1876 Pass With First Division

2. AMIT KUMAR 19213602 36 27 63 19 11 30 26 16 42 27 15 42 27 15 42 32 18 50 13 6 19 21 14 35 24 15 39 35 25 60 25 17 42 44 26 70 21 12 33 567 850 Pass 1609 Pass With First Division

3. ANISHA TANWAR 19213603 40 29 69 20 14 34 28 17 45 29 16 45 28 16 44 34 19 53 14 7 21 24 15 39 26 17 43 38 27 65 27 18 45 48 28 76 23 14 37 616 935 Pass 1772 Pass With First Division

4. BHARTI GROVER 19213604 40 28 68 19 13 32 29 15 44 28 16 44 27 17 44 33 19 52 13 8 21 25 16 41 25 18 43 39 28 67 28 18 46 50 30 80 25 15 40 622 985 Pass 1856 Pass With First Division

5. GEETA 19213605 39 29 68 18 12 30 30 16 46 27 16 43 26 17 43 35 20 55 14 7 21 26 16 42 25 17 42 39 26 65 27 19 46 50 27 77 24 14 38 616 968 Pass 1801 Pass With First Division

6. GULEZEHRA 19213606 37 26 63 18 11 29 27 14 41 27 14 41 28 16 44 34 19 53 14 7 21 24 15 39 24 15 39 38 25 63 26 17 43 49 26 75 25 13 38 589 903 Pass 1721 Pass With First Division

7. JYOTI DEVI 19213607 41 27 68 20 15 35 30 18 48 30 17 47 29 17 46 36 21 57 15 9 24 28 17 45 26 17 43 42 29 71 30 19 49 50 28 78 24 14 38 649 973 Pass 1832 Pass With First Division

8. KALU RAM JAT 19213608 33 22 55 17 12 29 26 14 40 26 14 40 26 15 41 35 17 52 15 7 22 24 15 39 23 14 37 33 23 56 25 17 42 48 22 70 23 12 35 558 855 Pass 1607 Pass With First Division

9. KHUMA RAM 19213609 A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA 0 0 Absent in Practical-[All(Int &
Ext)]

0 Withheld

10. MS.MANJU 19213610 34 24 58 17 13 30 27 15 42 27 15 42 27 16 43 34 17 51 14 8 22 23 14 37 24 15 39 34 24 58 25 17 42 49 23 72 24 13 37 573 872 Pass 1651 Pass With First Division

11. MANPHOOL 19213611 32 23 55 16 12 28 25 14 39 25 14 39 26 15 41 33 16 49 13 7 20 21 14 35 23 13 36 32 23 55 24 16 40 48 22 70 23 12 35 542 837 Pass 1575 Pass With Second
Division

12. MUKESH KHOKHAR 19213612 34 22 56 17 11 28 27 14 41 26 15 41 25 15 40 34 17 51 14 8 22 24 15 39 24 15 39 33 24 57 25 17 42 47 25 72 25 13 38 566 864 Pass 1675 Pass With First Division

13. MUKESH KUMAR
JAT

19213613 33 21 54 16 11 27 26 13 39 26 14 40 26 16 42 32 16 48 13 7 20 23 13 36 22 14 36 32 22 54 24 16 40 46 22 68 24 12 36 540 850 Pass 1618 Pass With First Division

14. MUSKAN 19213614 42 29 71 22 15 37 30 19 49 29 18 47 30 18 48 37 22 59 15 9 24 28 19 47 28 17 45 43 29 72 31 21 52 49 31 80 25 16 41 672 1031 Pass 1933 Pass With First Division

15. NITESH KUMAR 19213615 33 21 54 17 11 28 28 13 41 26 14 40 25 14 39 34 19 53 14 6 20 22 15 37 23 15 38 32 22 54 25 18 43 48 26 74 22 14 36 557 885 Pass 1666 Pass With First Division

16. POOJA 19213616 40 27 67 19 14 33 29 18 47 29 16 45 29 17 46 36 20 56 15 7 22 27 15 42 27 17 44 39 28 67 29 20 49 48 29 77 25 15 40 635 969 Pass 1823 Pass With First Division

17. MS.POOJA VISHNOI 19213617 34 23 57 17 13 30 27 15 42 27 14 41 27 15 42 34 17 51 14 7 21 24 13 37 25 14 39 33 24 57 26 18 44 46 24 70 24 13 37 568 878 Pass 1663 Pass With First Division

18. PRIYANKA 19213618 35 21 56 17 11 28 28 13 41 27 13 40 26 15 41 33 16 49 13 6 19 22 13 35 22 13 35 32 23 55 24 16 40 47 23 70 23 12 35 544 832 Pass 1466 Withheld

19. RAHUL 19213619 34 22 56 18 12 30 26 14 40 26 14 40 25 14 39 35 17 52 14 7 21 21 14 35 23 13 36 34 23 57 25 17 42 46 22 68 23 12 35 551 801 Pass 1392 Withheld

20. RAMBEER
SAMARIYA

19213620 36 23 59 18 13 31 25 15 40 27 15 42 27 15 42 36 18 54 15 8 23 23 15 38 25 14 39 35 25 60 26 18 44 46 24 70 24 13 37 579 868 Pass 1659 Pass With First Division

21. RAVINA 19213621 42 30 72 23 16 39 29 19 48 30 18 48 30 18 48 37 22 59 15 9 24 29 19 48 29 17 46 44 30 74 32 22 54 49 30 79 25 15 40 679 1031 Pass 1913 Pass With First Division

22. ROHAN 19213622 35 21 56 18 11 29 26 14 40 28 15 43 26 15 41 33 16 49 14 7 21 21 15 36 23 15 38 33 23 56 25 17 42 45 25 70 23 13 36 557 836 Pass 1549 Withheld

23. SANDEEP 19213623 36 26 62 21 14 35 28 16 44 28 16 44 27 15 42 34 17 51 13 7 20 25 16 41 25 15 40 35 25 60 26 18 44 48 25 73 24 14 38 594 887 Pass 1665 Pass With First Division

24. MS.SARITA
VISHNOI

19213624 36 23 59 20 13 33 27 15 42 27 14 41 28 15 43 34 18 52 14 7 21 24 13 37 24 14 38 34 24 58 27 19 46 46 23 69 24 13 37 576 888 Pass 1680 Pass With First Division

25. SHIVNARAYAN 19213625 34 21 55 18 12 30 25 14 39 26 14 40 25 14 39 35 16 51 14 6 20 23 13 36 23 13 36 33 23 56 25 18 43 48 22 70 23 12 35 550 848 Pass 1597 Pass With First Division

26. SUBHASH BISHNOI 19213626 34 22 56 17 11 28 27 14 41 27 15 42 26 14 40 32 16 48 13 7 20 22 14 36 27 13 40 34 23 57 24 18 42 46 22 68 23 12 35 553 839 Pass 1578 Pass With Second
Division

27. VARSHA
BHARDWAJ

19213627 41 29 70 21 15 36 30 18 48 30 18 48 29 17 46 37 22 59 15 9 24 28 18 46 27 16 43 42 29 71 30 21 51 48 29 77 25 15 40 659 981 Pass 1837 Pass With First Division

28. VED PRAKASH
SAINI

19213628 38 28 66 20 13 33 27 15 42 28 16 44 25 16 41 35 20 55 14 8 22 24 17 41 24 15 39 37 27 64 29 19 48 47 26 73 24 13 37 605 940 Pass 1759 Pass With First Division

29. VIKASH 19213629 37 24 61 18 12 30 28 14 42 27 15 42 27 14 41 34 19 53 13 7 20 23 16 39 22 15 37 36 25 61 27 18 45 45 25 70 24 14 38 579 914 Pass 1733 Pass With First Division

30. VIRENDRA
DADHICH

19213630 A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA A A NA 0 0 Absent in Practical-[All(Int &
Ext)]

0 Withheld

Note
Pass Percentage 40% in theory & 50% in practicum in each subject separately (Internal & External)
Pass Class 40 - 49.9%
Second Div 50 - 59.9%
First Div 60 - 74.9%
Distinction 75% or above
Place NIEPVD, Dehradun
Dated 14-10-2021 PREPARED BY CHECKED & VERIFIED BY INCHARGE, NIEPVD-NBER


